
Итоги 1 этапа VIII Международной Олимпиады по основам наук 

 
ВЫСШАЯ ЛИГА 

   

       ФИО Класс Предмет Балл 

1 Насибуллина Регина Маратовна 6 Русский язык 61 

2 Насырова Карина Руслановна 6 Русский язык 67 

3 Хабирова Диана Ринатовна 6 Русский язык 64 

4 Зарипова Диана Робертовна 7 Русский язык 76 

5 Кудряшова Влада Витальевна 7 Русский язык 62 

6 Мананкова Виолетта Вячеславовна 7 Русский язык 62 

7 Хаертдинова Эльза Фликсовна 7 Русский язык 73 

8 Хафизова Алия Радиковна 7 Русский язык 71 

9 Чистякова Елизавета Андреевна 7 Русский язык 76 

10 Шакирова Эльвира Ильдаровна 7 Русский язык 64 

11 Ахмадеев Ильдар Ильнурович 8 Русский язык 86 

12 Бикмухаметова Елена Вячеславовна 8 Русский язык 95 

13 Валиуллина Ксения Зиннуровна 8 Русский язык 83 

14 Едрѐнкина Алѐна Александровна 8 Русский язык 83 

15 Жулкуте Элеонора Дарюсовна 8 Русский язык 71 

16 Зорин Антон Юрьевич 8 Русский язык 83 

17 Сарваров Денис Маратович 8 Русский язык 95 

18 Суслопарова Анна Серггевна 8 Русский язык 83 

19 Тухбатуллина Аделия Маратовна 8 Русский язык 82 

20 Хаирова Гузель Сагитовна 8 Русский язык 88 

21 Ханова Алия Ришатовна 8 Русский язык 87 

22 Беляева Дарья Вячеславовна 9 Русский язык 69 

23 Габдуллина Эльсинора Мансуровна 9 Русский язык 65 

24 Гизатуллин Артур Ильдарович 9 Русский язык 83 

25 Ефремова Александра Вячеславовна 9 Русский язык 63 

26 Зарипова Регина Робертовна 9 Русский язык 67 

27 Менькова Александра Сергеевна 9 Русский язык 81 

28 Спирина Елизавета Александровна 9 Русский язык 60 

29 Веснина Арина Викторовна 10 Русский язык 74 

30 Каюмова Наталья Маратовна 10 Русский язык 79 

31 Сапожников Пѐтр Сергеевич 10 Русский язык 69 

32 Хайзраманова Рената Самировна 10 Русский язык 65 

33 Шарипов Айнур Фандасович 10 Русский язык 61 



34 Чувилина Анастасия Сергеевна 6 Английский язык 73 

35 Михайлова Элина Викторовна 7 Английский язык 66 

36 Исламова Алсу Рафаэловна 8 Английский язык 82 

37 Кузнецова Яна Валерьевна 8 Английский язык 79 

38 Сарваров Денис Маратович 8 Английский язык 90 

39 Шайхулова Диана Ильшатовна 8 Английский язык 70 

40 Ямалетдинова Диана Фаритовна 8 Английский язык 74 

41 Кабиров Самат Фаритович 9 Английский язык 69 

42 Мигаль Максим Алексеевич 9 Английский язык 69 

43 Алабердина Регина Рафаэлевна 10 Английский язык 68 

44 Кагирова Гузель Илюсовна 10 Английский язык 71 

45 Кудашева Элина Айдаровна 10 Английский язык 66 

46 Ростовцева Софья Александровна 10 Английский язык 69 

47 Хайзраманова Рената Самировна 10 Английский язык 82 

48 Бодров Василий Леонидович 10 Немецкий язык 63 

49 Камолов Никита Юрьевич 10 Немецкий язык 65 

50 Ахунов Айрат Ильшатович 10 Биология 61 

51 Яхина Элеонора Булатовна 10 Биология 79 

52 Смолягина Татьяна Андреевна 6 География 68 

53 Чуркин Олег Евгеньевич 6 География 69 

54 Юламанова Аделина Рамилевна 6 География 68 

55 Беляева Дарья Вячеславовна 9 География 64 

56 Валиев Ринат Робертович 9 География 61 

57 Валиев Ришат Робертович 9 География 64 

58 Габдрахманова Регина Азатовна 9 География 64 

59 Габдуллина Эльсинора Мансуровна 9 География 68 

60 Манохина Яна Вадимовна 9 География 61 

61 Менькова Александра Сергеевна 9 География 66 

62 Агафонцев Кирилл Игоревич 10 География 69 

63 Муфазалова Алѐна Радмировна 10 География 66 

64 Мигранов Эмиль Ирикович 5 Математика 64 

65 Гизатуллина Дарья Тимуровна 6 Математика 95 

66 Устюжанина Дарья Дмитриевна 7 Математика 83 

67 Афенкина Анастасия Леонидовна 8 Математика 65 

68 Зорин Антон Юрьевич 8 Математика 65 

69 Сарваров Денис Маратович 8 Математика 64 

70 Биглова Алина Рамильевна 9 Математика 62 



71 Гизатуллин Артур Ильдарович 9 Математика 63 

72 Ефремова Александра Вячеславовна 9 Математика 68 

73 Назарова Регина Олеговна 9 Математика 62 

74 Ничепорчук Андрей Олегович 10 Математика 73 

75 Подчиваров Арсений Ростиславович 10 Математика 85 

76 Сарваров Денис Маратович 8 История 69 

77 Смоленков Михаил Дмитриевич 8 История 68 

78 Габдуллина Эльсинора Мансуровна 9 История 72 

79 Веснина Арина Викторовна 10 История 72 

80 Сапожников Пѐтр Сергеевич 10 История 67 

81 Сапожников Пѐтр Сергеевич 10 Литература 62 

82 Антипин Илья Алексеевич 5 Информатика 74 

83 Варфаломеева Наталья Валерьевна 5 Информатика 66 

84 Винокуров Алексей Владимирович 8 Информатика 64 

85 Морозов Андрей Владимирович 8 Информатика 75 

86 Спирина Елизавета Александровна 9 Информатика 67 

87 Буланкин Максим Евгеньевич 10 Информатика 62 

88 Каюмова Наталья Маратовна 10 Информатика 67 

89 Лазаренко Евгений Дмитриевич 10 Информатика 65 

90 Подчиваров Арсений Ростиславович 10 Информатика 63 

91 Сахаутдинова Альбина Ринатовна 10 Информатика 68 

92 Суханов Дмитрий Михайлович 10 Информатика 68 

93 Иванов Виталий Валерьевич 10 Обществознание 60 

94 Исхакова Карина Ильдаровна 10 Обществознание 69 

95 Ничепорчук Андрей Олегович 10 Обществознание 77 

96 Ростовцева Софья Александровна 10 Обществознание 90 

97 Сапожников Пѐтр Сергеевич 10 Обществознание 85 

98 Станишевский Владислав Витальевич 10 Обществознание 61 

99 Еникеева Алия Маратовна 7 Физика 71 

100 Казыханов Равиль Асбахович 7 Физика 75 

101 Тихомиров Владислав Владимирович 7 Физика 74 

102 Чанышева Айсылу Ринатовна 7 Физика 75 

103 Вязовцев Виталий Алексагдрович 8 Физика 60 

104 Ахунова Альбина Ильшатовна 9 Физика 85 

105 Ганеев Руслан Рустемович 9 Физика 82 

106 Зайнуллин Тимур Айдарович 9 Физика 66 

107 Абросимов Артѐм Александрович 10 Физика 69 



108 Ахметшин Тимур Ильдарович 10 Физика 69 

109 Ахтямова Альбина Мансуровна 10 Физика 62 

110 Баширов Карим Гаязович 10 Физика 62 

111 Габсаликова Адель Ахатовна 10 Физика 69 

112 Герсаминеко Екатерина Сергеевна 10 Физика 61 

113 Подчиваров Арсений Ростиславович 10 Физика 100 

114 Беляева Дарья Вячеславовна 9 Химия 83 

115 Спирина Елизавета Александровна 9 Химия 86 

116 Станишевский Владислав Витальевич 10 Химия 81 

117 Яхина Элеонора Булатовна 10 Химия 65 

118 Абунагимов Даниил Владиславович 5 Природоведение 78 

119 Каравдина Елизавета Владимировна 5 Природоведение 83 

120 Мухитова Анна Андреевна 5 Природоведение 67 

121 Халиков Артур Айратович 5 Природоведение 77 

 ПРЕМЬЕР ЛИГА 

   

     
  ФИО Класс Предмет Балл 

1 Одинцова Анастасия Сергеевна 8 Английский язык 52 

2 Валиуллина Ксения Зиннуровна 8 Английский язык 57 

3 Суханова Влада Евгеньевна 6 Английский язык 52 

4 Корнеев Александр Анатольевич 6 Биология 55 

5 Никонова Карина Ринатовна 9 Информатика 59 

6 Менькова Юлия Сергеевна 5 Информатика 57 

7 Гайнуллин Рафаэль Рафкатович 10 Информатика 57 

8 Исмагилова Элина Рафисовна 10 Информатика 57 

9 Раздумина Виолетта Сергеевна 10 Информатика 57 

10 Давлетбаев Ильшат Салихович 6 Информатика 56 

11 Кудряшова Влада Витальевна 7 Информатика 56 

12 Столбов Кирилл Николаевич 9 Информатика 56 

13 Максимов Глеб Вадимович 8 Информатика 55 

14 Гизатуллин Артур Ильдарович 9 Информатика 55 

15 Кудашева Элина Айдаровна 10 Информатика 55 

16 Зорин Антон Юрьевич 8 Информатика 54 

17 Абросимов Артѐм Александрович 10 Информатика 67 

18 Ивушкина Елена Сергеевна 9 Информатика 53 

19 Корнеев Александр Анатольевич 6 Информатика 52 

20 Мананкова Виолетта Вячеславовна 7 Информатика 52 



21 Габсаликова Адель Ахатовна 10 Информатика 51 

22 Иванов Виталий Валерьевич 10 Информатика 51 

23 Агафонцев Кирилл Игоревич 10 Информатика 50 

24 Валеев Ринат Робертович 9 История 52 

25 Валеев Ришат Робертович 9 История 52 

26 Кучкарова Регина Радиковна 8 Математика 58 

27 Спирина Елизавета Александровна 9 Математика 58 

28 Чанышева Айсылу Ринатовна 7 Математика 57 

29 Менькова Александра Сергеевна 9 Математика 57 

30 Ганеев Ризван Рустемович 5 Математика 56 

31 Старцев Никита Юрьевич 7 Математика 56 

32 Смоленков Михаил Дмитриевич 8 Математика 55 

33 Фаттахов Руслан Радикович 9 Математика 55 

34 Хабирова Маргарита Равилевна 7 Математика 54 

35 Гайнуллин Тагир Русланович 9 Математика 53 

36 Ганеев Даян Рустемович 5 Математика 52 

37 Шакирова Эльвира Ильдаровна 7 Математика 52 

38 Валиев Ринат Робертович 9 Математика 52 

39 Валиев Ришат Робертович 9 Математика 52 

40 Буланкин Максим Евгеньевич 10 Математика 52 

41 Хафизова Алия Радиковна 7 Математика 51 

42 Мирхайдаров Айдар Камильевич 8 Математика 51 

43 Габдрахманова Регина Азатовна 9 Математика 51 

44 Суханов Дмитрий Михайлович 10 Математика 51 

45 Ахмадеев Ильдар Ильнурович 8 Математика 50 

46 Абросимов Артѐм Александрович 10 Математика 50 

47 Габдуллина Лиана Альмировна 10 Обществознание 58 

48 Воробьева Татьяна Сергеевна 10 Обществознание 55 

49 Габдуллина Эльсинора Мансуровна 9 Обществознание 52 

50 Голубев Егор Владиславович 5 Природоведение 56 

51 Коробова Елизавета Александровна 8 Русский язык 59 

52 Габсаликова Адель Ахатовна 10 Русский язык 58 

53 Туктамышева Лиана Ринатовна 9 Русский язык 56 

54 Гизатуллина Дарья Тимуровна 6 Русский язык 55 

55 Красноборцева Полина Андреевна 9 Русский язык 55 

56 Герсаминеко Екатерина Сергеевна 10 Русский язык 55 

57 Зарипова Элина Азатовна 10 Русский язык 55 



58 Трапезникова Ирина Александровна 10 Русский язык 55 

59 Сабирзянова Динара Рашитовна 10 Русский язык 54 

60 Хабирова Маргарита Равилевна 7 Русский язык 53 

61 Гуменная Анастасия Сергеевна 9 Русский язык 53 

62 Ложкина Светлана Сергеевна 9 Русский язык 52 

63 Беляева Дарья Вячеславовна 9 Физика 53 

64 Вильданов Ильшат Ильдарович 10 Физика 53 

65 Кузнецов Добрыня Андреевич 7 Физика 51 

66 Ахунова Альбина Ильшатовна 9 Химия 52 

 


